(1) No adjustment is made to the shareholders� equity as it is currently unlikely that the outstanding warrants would be exercised.
- 15 -

Edgar Filing: LJ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of May 31, 2003 was $22,327,000, or approximately $2.57 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents the amount of our total assets (other than intangible assets) less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock
outstanding.

   Dilution per share to new investors represents the difference between the amount paid by purchasers of common stock in this offering and the
net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after this offering. After giving effect to the issuance of 1,679,000 shares of
common stock upon the exercise of all 1,679,000 warrants, and the receipt of the net proceeds, our net tangible book value as of May 31, 2003
would have been approximately $31,981,000 or $3.09 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
approximately $0.52 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.66 per share to purchasers of
common stock in this offering, as illustrated in the following table:

$ $

Exercise price per Share(1) 5.75
Net tangible book value per share as of May 31, 2003(2) 2.57
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors(1)(3) 0.52

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.09
Dilution per share to new investors 2.66

(1) Before deducting estimated expenses payable by us.

(2) Calculated based on shares outstanding as of May 31, 2003.

(3) No account has been taken of the Underwriter Warrants.
   The following table summarizes as of May 31, 2003 the differences between our existing shareholders and new investors in this offering with
respect to the number and percentage of shares of common stock purchased from us, the amount and percentage of consideration paid and the
average price per share.

Shares Purchased Consideration Average
Price
Per

Number Percent Amount Percent Share

Existing Shareholders 8,671,615 84% $12,934,637 57% $1.49
New Investors 1,679,000 16% $ 9,654,250 43% $5.75

Total 10,350,615 100% $22,588,887 100%